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APR 17 1335

Mr. Richard I. -Wevodau ARTICLE

Director w SECTION

Maintenance Craft Division . SUBJECT _PE R :

American Postal Workers W6 A9 reflfirs 1o
Union, AFL-CIO fMale of Cnrtract

817 14th Street, N.W,

Re: G. Jordan
Milwaukee, WI 53203
B4T-4J-C 9876

Dear Mr. Wevodau:s

On March 13, 1986, we met to discuss the above~captxoned
grievance at the fourth step of our contractual grievance
procedures -

The issue in this grievance is whether grievant was denied
placement on the promotion eligibility register upon transfer
to the Milwaukee office in violation of Article-38 of the
National Agreement.

After reviewing this matter, we rutually agreed that no
national interpretive issue is fairly presented in this case.
Whether or not the grievant submitted a request for placement
on the register is not a matter that requires interpretation.
We also agreed that the 90 days referenced in Article
38.5.A.9 is in regards to the effective date of the National
Agreement.

Accordingly, we agreed to remand this case to the parties at
Step 3 for further processing, including arbitration, if
necessary. :

Please sign and return the enclosed copy of this letter as
your acknowledgment of agreement to remand this case.

-



Time limits were extended by mutual consent,

Sincerely,
\[MJ?M @ . W!')LV vrdac~
Margajet H. Oliver Richard I. Wevodau

Labor Relations Department Director
Maintenance Craft Division

American Postal Workers
Union, AFL-CIO



